Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Telekom AG		08/12/2010	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qiro GmbH	
Street Address:	Im Cityquatier Domaquaree	
Internal Address:	Karl Liebknecht Str. 5	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	10117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350936	QIRO
Registration Number:	3350935	QIRO
Registration Number:	3350934	QIRO
Registration Number:	3350933	QIRO
Registration Number:	3548717	QIRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508152600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Harold J. Milstein
Address Line 1: 990 Marsh Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24PM-154604/QIRO

REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0507

3350936

TRADEMARK

900171487

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Harold J. Milstein Name: Address Line 1: 990 Marsh Road Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold Milstein Signature: /HaroldMilstein/ Date: 09/13/2010 Total Attachments: 2

source=Qiro trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Qiro trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0508**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is between DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG ("Assignor") and QIRO GMBH ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Deutsche Telekom AG, an AG (Aktiengesellschaft) organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140, Bonn, Germany, 53113, is owner of the United States trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, "the Trademarks") and desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, Qiro GmbH, a GmbH (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung) organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Im Cityquatier Domaquaree, Karl Liebknecht Str. 5, Berlin, Germany, 10117, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with said Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademarks or the associated goodwill.

Assignor further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignee may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks in the United States. Assignee shall be responsible for all fees for recordation of this Assignment and Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with Assignee to accomplish such recordation.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK & & REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0509

Signed as of this 11 day of August, 2010.

i. V. Marion Schöberl

Vice President Legal Brand Affairs

Deutsche Telekom AG

Legal Brand Affairs Deutsche Telekom AG

Signed as of this 2 day of 1997, 2010.

QIRO GMBII

SCHEDULE A

QIRO, U.S. Registration No. 3,350,936 in International Class 35

QIRO, U.S. Registration No. 3,350,935 in International Class 36

QIRO, U.S. Registration No. 3,350,934 in International Class 38

QIRO, U.S. Registration No. 3,350,933 in International Class 42

QIRO, U.S. Registration No. 3,548,717 in International Class 9

5275831 03121751

TRADEMARK REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 09/13/2010